
Reinhardt (Ga.) (17-5, 14-1 AAC) -vs- CIU (SC) (6-16, 4-12 AAC)
02/11/26 at Moore Fitness Center

 
 

 
 
Reinhardt (Ga.) 65

CIU (SC) 49

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Moore Fitness Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Reinhardt (Ga.) 13 9 21 22 65
CIU (SC) 11 6 15 17 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Grant, Emariah * 22 5-10 1-4 3-4 4-3 7 2 1 3 0 1 14
5 Smith, Londaisha * 26+ 4-10 2-5 0-0 2-7 9 1 2 3 0 3 10
22 VanDyke , Chloe * 29+ 3-8 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 3 4 1 0 6 8
2 McCutchins, I'ziah * 24+ 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 2 4
34 Franklin, Mackenzie * 21+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 2 2 4
20 Ekoue-Blas, Audrey 18+ 3-9 2-6 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 11
32 Collins, Taylor 12+ 3-9 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 8
21 Brothers, McKinley 14+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 6
23 Simpson, Kiara 19+ 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
3 Blalock, Trea 8+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Haley 5+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 0
11 Camper , Na'Yel 2+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-71 7-32 8-9 16-20 36 18 13 19 3 17 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-5   0.00% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-20   20.00% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-21   38.10% 4-13   30.77% 2-2   100.00%
Total 25-71   35.2% 7-32   21.9% 8-9   88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 22 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Geathers-Washington, Jerchel * 25+ 3-8 1-1 8-12 5-5 10 0 0 4 1 0 15
14 Johnson , Katie * 31+ 5-9 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 12
5 Teasley, Audrey * 31+ 2-10 0-3 5-8 1-6 7 1 0 4 0 3 9
23 Mihaljevic, Magdalena * 27+ 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 9 0 2 2
3 George, Selah * 23+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 5 0 5 2 2 2
12 Belton, Bryanna 18+ 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 3 4
15 Burnette , Sadie 22+ 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Dunn, Lily 23+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-50 3-18 14-22 13-26 39 10 7 29 3 11 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-9   44.44% 1-2   50.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18% 1-7   14.29% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-6   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-3   33.33% 6-10   60.00%
Total 16-50   32.0% 3-18   16.7% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 5 0



1st Box Score
Reinhardt (Ga.) 13

CIU (SC) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Grant, Emariah 6+ 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
5 Smith, Londaisha 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 VanDyke , Chloe 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
2 McCutchins, I'ziah 9+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Franklin, Mackenzie 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Ekoue-Blas, Audrey 6+ 1-2 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
32 Collins, Taylor 3+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Brothers, McKinley 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Simpson, Kiara 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Blalock, Trea 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Haley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Camper , Na'Yel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 0-5 5-5 1-4 5 2 0 7 0 4 13
33.3% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Geathers-Washington, Jerchel 10 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Johnson , Katie 8+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
5 Teasley, Audrey 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
23 Mihaljevic, Magdalena 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 5 0 1 0
3 George, Selah 9+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
12 Belton, Bryanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Burnette , Sadie 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dunn, Lily 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 1-2 2-4 2-5 7 4 1 9 1 2 11
44.4% 50.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Reinhardt (Ga.) 9

CIU (SC) 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Grant, Emariah 5+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 1 2
5 Smith, Londaisha 8+ 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 2 5
22 VanDyke , Chloe 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 McCutchins, I'ziah 8+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
34 Franklin, Mackenzie 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ekoue-Blas, Audrey 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Collins, Taylor 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brothers, McKinley 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Simpson, Kiara 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Blalock, Trea 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Haley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Camper , Na'Yel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-20 1-7 0-0 5-6 11 2 2 4 0 5 9
20.0% 14.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Geathers-Washington, Jerchel 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Johnson , Katie 4+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 Teasley, Audrey 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Mihaljevic, Magdalena 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 George, Selah 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
12 Belton, Bryanna 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2
15 Burnette , Sadie 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Dunn, Lily 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-11 1-7 1-2 1-10 11 2 2 8 0 3 6
18.2% 14.3% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Reinhardt (Ga.) 21

CIU (SC) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Grant, Emariah 4+ 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
5 Smith, Londaisha 8+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 VanDyke , Chloe 7+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
2 McCutchins, I'ziah 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Franklin, Mackenzie 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2
20 Ekoue-Blas, Audrey 5+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Collins, Taylor 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brothers, McKinley 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Simpson, Kiara 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 Blalock, Trea 1+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Haley 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Camper , Na'Yel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-18 2-7 1-2 5-4 9 7 3 3 2 4 21
50.0% 28.6% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Geathers-Washington, Jerchel 6+ 1-2 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Johnson , Katie 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Teasley, Audrey 7+ 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
23 Mihaljevic, Magdalena 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 George, Selah 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
12 Belton, Bryanna 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Burnette , Sadie 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dunn, Lily 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 0-6 5-6 7-4 11 1 1 5 1 1 15
27.8% 0.0% 83.3%



4th Box Score
Reinhardt (Ga.) 22

CIU (SC) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Grant, Emariah 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Smith, Londaisha 3+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
22 VanDyke , Chloe 6+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 2 2
2 McCutchins, I'ziah 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 Franklin, Mackenzie 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
20 Ekoue-Blas, Audrey 3+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Collins, Taylor 4+ 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
21 Brothers, McKinley 5+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Simpson, Kiara 7+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
3 Blalock, Trea 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Haley 4+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Camper , Na'Yel 2+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-21 4-13 2-2 5-6 11 7 8 5 1 4 22
38.1% 30.8% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Geathers-Washington, Jerchel 7+ 1-2 1-1 3-4 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 0 6
14 Johnson , Katie 9+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Teasley, Audrey 7+ 0-3 0-0 3-6 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
23 Mihaljevic, Magdalena 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
3 George, Selah 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
12 Belton, Bryanna 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 Burnette , Sadie 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Dunn, Lily 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-12 1-3 6-10 3-7 10 3 3 7 1 5 17
41.7% 33.3% 60.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Reinhardt (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CIU (SC)
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,EMARIAH 09:42 2-0 V 2

09:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON ,KATIE
STEAL  by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 09:25
MISS LAYUP by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
08:58 TURNOVER  by TEASLEY,AUDREY

STEAL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 08:58
MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,AUDREY
08:25 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
08:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:25
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by TEASLEY,AUDREY
07:51 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
07:35 FOUL  by JOHNSON ,KATIE

GOOD FT by GRANT,EMARIAH 07:35 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by GRANT,EMARIAH 07:35 4-2 V 2

07:16 MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,AUDREY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON ,KATIE

07:10 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON ,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,AUDREY
06:33 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SELAH
06:18 FOUL  by GEORGE,SELAH

SUB OUT by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 06:18
SUB IN by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 06:18
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LONDAISHA 06:08
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,EMARIAH --
TURNOVER  by GRANT,EMARIAH 06:05

05:50 MISS LAYUP by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
-- REBOUND OFF by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

05:38 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH
MISS LAYUP by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 05:27

05:27 BLOCK  by GEORGE,SELAH
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH

FOUL  by GRANT,EMARIAH 05:19
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 05:19
SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 05:19

05:19 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,(fastbreak)
05:19 MISS FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 04:54

04:37 MISS LAYUP by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 04:18
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 04:18
SUB IN by SIMPSON,KIARA 04:18

03:56 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
STEAL  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 03:56
TURNOVER  by SMITH,LONDAISHA 03:51
SUB OUT by SMITH,LONDAISHA 03:51
SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH 03:51
SUB OUT by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 03:51
SUB IN by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 03:51
SUB IN by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 03:51
SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLOR 03:51

03:36 MISS JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY



REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KIARA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 03:17

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLOR 02:57

02:57 MISS FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:57 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLOR 02:44 6-8 H 2

02:36 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON ,KATIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

GOOD JUMPER by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 02:20 8-11 H 3
02:20 FOUL  by JOHNSON ,KATIE
02:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON ,KATIE
02:20 SUB IN by BURNETTE ,SADIE

GOOD FT by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 02:20 9-11 H 2
02:04 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TAYLOR 01:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
01:32 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,TAYLOR 01:20
01:20 STEAL  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
01:20 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
01:20 SUB IN by DUNN,LILY
00:56 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KIARA --
00:43 FOUL  by TEASLEY,AUDREY

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KIARA 00:43
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLOR 00:43
SUB IN by SMITH,LONDAISHA 00:43
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 00:43
GOOD FT by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 00:43 10-11 H 1
GOOD FT by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 00:43 11-11

00:27 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
STEAL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 00:27
GOOD LAYUP by VANDYKE ,CHLOE(fastbreak) 00:22 13-11 V 2

00:10 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 00:10
SUB IN by BLALOCK,TREA 00:10
TURNOVER  by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Reinhardt (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CIU (SC)
SUB OUT by BLALOCK,TREA 10:00
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE ,SADIE
09:41 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 09:40
SUB IN by GRANT,EMARIAH 09:40

09:35 MISS 3PTR by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE ,SADIE
08:54 TURNOVER  by DUNN,LILY

STEAL  by SMITH,LONDAISHA 08:54
GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH(fastbreak) 08:49 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,LONDAISHA --



08:31 TURNOVER  by TEASLEY,AUDREY
STEAL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 08:31
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,EMARIAH 08:26
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LONDAISHA 08:22
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,EMARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,EMARIAH 08:18
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA 08:14 17-11 V 6

08:01 TURNOVER  by TEASLEY,AUDREY
08:01 SUB OUT by TEASLEY,AUDREY
08:01 SUB OUT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
08:01 SUB IN by GEORGE,SELAH
08:01 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA
08:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:01
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 08:01
SUB IN by SIMPSON,KIARA 08:01
MISS JUMPER by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH
07:12 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SELAH

STEAL  by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 07:12
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE ,SADIE
07:00 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SELAH

STEAL  by SMITH,LONDAISHA 07:00
TURNOVER  by GRANT,EMARIAH 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by GEORGE,SELAH
06:23 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE ,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KIARA 06:11
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,EMARIAH --

06:09 FOUL  by BURNETTE ,SADIE
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 06:09
SUB OUT by SMITH,LONDAISHA 06:09
SUB IN by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 06:09
SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 06:09
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,KIARA 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE ,SADIE
05:55 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

STEAL  by GRANT,EMARIAH 05:55
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,EMARIAH(fastbreak) 05:50 19-11 V 8

05:32 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE ,SADIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:29 SUB OUT by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
05:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON ,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 05:16
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,EMARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE ,SADIE
04:44 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,SELAH

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,EMARIAH --
04:43 FOUL  by GEORGE,SELAH
04:43 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
04:43 SUB IN by TEASLEY,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by GRANT,EMARIAH 04:30
04:30 STEAL  by BELTON,BRYANNA

FOUL  by SIMPSON,KIARA 04:21
SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH 04:21
SUB OUT by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 04:21
SUB OUT by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 04:21
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KIARA 04:21



SUB IN by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 04:21
SUB IN by SMITH,LONDAISHA 04:21
SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLOR 04:21
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 04:21

04:21 19-12 V 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON ,KATIE
04:21 MISS FT by JOHNSON ,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LONDAISHA 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE ,SADIE
03:40 MISS JUMPER by BELTON,BRYANNA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
MISS JUMPER by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,AUDREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:24

03:21 19-14 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BELTON,BRYANNA
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,LILY

MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,AUDREY

02:41 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON ,KATIE
SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 02:41
SUB IN by BLALOCK,TREA 02:41
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TAYLOR 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON ,KATIE
FOUL  by SMITH,LONDAISHA 02:08

01:55 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLOR 01:53
SUB IN by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 01:53
TURNOVER  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by BELTON,BRYANNA
01:23 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON ,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,LONDAISHA 01:08

01:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON ,KATIE
01:08 SUB IN by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
00:57 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 00:57
SUB IN by SIMPSON,KIARA 00:57
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LONDAISHA 00:38 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH --

00:26 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE ,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BELTON,BRYANNA

00:19 22-17 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETTE ,SADIE
-- ASSIST  by BELTON,BRYANNA

MISS 3PTR by BLALOCK,TREA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Reinhardt (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CIU (SC)
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNN,LILY
10:00 SUB OUT by BELTON,BRYANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BURNETTE ,SADIE
10:00 SUB IN by GEORGE,SELAH
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON ,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

SUB OUT by BLALOCK,TREA 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KIARA 10:00
SUB IN by GRANT,EMARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 10:00
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 09:48



09:48 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
09:48 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

MISS JUMPER by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 09:33
REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE ,CHLOE --
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 09:27 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE --

08:54 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,EMARIAH 08:37 26-21 V 5

08:21 MISS 3PTR by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
-- REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

FOUL  by GRANT,EMARIAH 08:18
07:59 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON ,KATIE
07:55 MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,AUDREY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEASLEY,AUDREY
07:50 26-23 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TEASLEY,AUDREY

GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 07:32 28-23 V 5
07:26 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

STEAL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 07:26
GOOD LAYUP by VANDYKE ,CHLOE(fastbreak) 07:22 30-23 V 7

07:07 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
STEAL  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 07:07
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH 06:50 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by SMITH,LONDAISHA --

06:38 MISS JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY
BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 06:38
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,EMARIAH 06:26 35-23 V 12

06:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:21
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 06:21
SUB IN by SIMPSON,KIARA 06:21
SUB OUT by SMITH,LONDAISHA 06:21
SUB IN by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 06:21

06:12 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,SELAH

06:08 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,SELAH

FOUL  by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 06:08
06:02 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON ,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
FOUL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 06:01

05:59 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON ,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KIARA 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON ,KATIE
05:22 MISS JUMPER by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,EMARIAH --
05:15 FOUL  by GEORGE,SELAH
05:15 SUB OUT by TEASLEY,AUDREY
05:15 SUB IN by DUNN,LILY
05:15 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
05:15 SUB IN by BURNETTE ,SADIE

MISS FT by GRANT,EMARIAH(fastbreak) 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRANT,EMARIAH(fastbreak) 05:15 36-23 V 13
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 05:15
SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH 05:15
SUB IN by SMITH,LONDAISHA 05:15
SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 05:15

05:08 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LILY
-- REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,



FOUL  by SIMPSON,KIARA 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KIARA 04:59
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 04:59

04:59 MISS FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:59 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LONDAISHA 04:32
REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE ,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
04:14 TURNOVER  by DUNN,LILY

STEAL  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 04:14
04:01 SUB OUT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
04:01 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA

GOOD 3PTR by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 03:50 39-24 V 15
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE --

03:25 39-26 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON ,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 03:05
REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE ,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 03:02 41-26 V 15

02:51 TURNOVER  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
STEAL  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 02:51
GOOD LAYUP by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY(fastbreak) 02:48 43-26 V 17

02:41 SUB OUT by BURNETTE ,SADIE
02:41 SUB OUT by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
02:41 SUB IN by GEORGE,SELAH
02:41 SUB IN by TEASLEY,AUDREY

SUB OUT by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 02:41
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 02:41
SUB IN by SIMPSON,KIARA 02:41
SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLOR 02:41

02:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON ,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TAYLOR 02:20
REBOUND OFF by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,LONDAISHA 02:09

01:43 MISS LAYUP by BELTON,BRYANNA
BLOCK  by SIMPSON,KIARA 01:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:40 43-28 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,BRYANNA

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,LILY
MISS JUMPER by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH
01:22 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SELAH

FOUL  by JOHNSON,HALEY 01:20
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HALEY 01:20
SUB OUT by SMITH,LONDAISHA 01:20
SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 01:20
SUB IN by BLALOCK,TREA 01:20
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HALEY 01:20

01:16 MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by BLALOCK,TREA --
TURNOVER  by BLALOCK,TREA 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by TEASLEY,AUDREY
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HALEY 01:05

01:05 43-29 V 14 GOOD FT by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)
01:05 43-30 V 13 GOOD FT by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BLALOCK,TREA 00:19
00:19 BLOCK  by GEORGE,SELAH

REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,KIARA --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,KIARA 00:14



-- REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,AUDREY
00:10 43-32 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Reinhardt (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CIU (SC)
SUB OUT by BLALOCK,TREA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HALEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KIARA 10:00
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,LONDAISHA 10:00
SUB IN by GRANT,EMARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 10:00
TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 09:51

09:51 STEAL  by DUNN,LILY
09:47 43-34 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,LILY(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA 09:35 45-34 V 11
ASSIST  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE --
FOUL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 09:25

09:16 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,BRYANNA
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,EMARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH
08:42 MISS JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY

-- REBOUND OFF by BELTON,BRYANNA
08:35 MISS JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA --
MISS 3PTR by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 08:24
REBOUND OFF by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH --
TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by GEORGE,SELAH
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 08:11
SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 08:11

08:06 MISS JUMPER by BELTON,BRYANNA
BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 08:06
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LONDAISHA 07:47 48-34 V 14
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE --

07:36 MISS JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE ,CHLOE --

07:18 SUB OUT by BELTON,BRYANNA
07:18 SUB IN by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
07:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON ,KATIE
07:18 SUB IN by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH

07:07 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SELAH
STEAL  by SMITH,LONDAISHA 07:07

07:07 FOUL  by GEORGE,SELAH
07:07 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
07:07 SUB IN by BURNETTE ,SADIE
07:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 07:07
SUB IN by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 07:07
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 06:48 50-34 V 16
ASSIST  by GRANT,EMARIAH --

06:38 TURNOVER  by TEASLEY,AUDREY
SUB OUT by SMITH,LONDAISHA 06:38



SUB IN by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 06:38
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE 06:38
SUB IN by SIMPSON,KIARA 06:38

06:31 FOUL  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
06:31 SUB OUT by TEASLEY,AUDREY
06:31 SUB IN by JOHNSON ,KATIE

GOOD FT by VANDYKE ,CHLOE(fastbreak) 06:31 51-34 V 17
GOOD FT by VANDYKE ,CHLOE(fastbreak) 06:31 52-34 V 18
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I'ZIAH 06:31
SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 06:31

06:22 52-36 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON ,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,LILY

TURNOVER  by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 06:10
06:10 STEAL  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
06:07 52-38 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON ,KATIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KIARA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
05:19 MISS LAYUP by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
04:50 TURNOVER  by DUNN,LILY

STEAL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 04:50
GOOD LAYUP by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY(fastbreak) 04:47 54-38 V 16
ASSIST  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE --

04:24 54-40 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
GOOD 3PTR by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 04:08 57-40 V 17
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KIARA --

03:56 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
STEAL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY(fastbreak) 03:49 59-40 V 19
ASSIST  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE --

03:39 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE ,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

FOUL  by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 03:34
03:34 59-41 V 18 GOOD FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
03:34 59-42 V 17 GOOD FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
03:34 SUB OUT by DUNN,LILY
03:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON ,KATIE
03:34 SUB OUT by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
03:34 SUB IN by GEORGE,SELAH
03:34 SUB IN by TEASLEY,AUDREY
03:34 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA

SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH 03:34
SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLAS,AUDREY 03:34
SUB OUT by VANDYKE ,CHLOE 03:34
SUB IN by BLALOCK,TREA 03:34
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HALEY 03:34
SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLOR 03:34

03:25 FOUL  by GEORGE,SELAH
03:25 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
03:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON ,KATIE

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,TAYLOR 03:11
03:11 STEAL  by BELTON,BRYANNA

FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLOR 03:11
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HALEY 02:58

02:58 59-43 V 16 GOOD FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
02:58 MISS FT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HALEY --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,TAYLOR 02:38 62-43 V 19
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KIARA --



02:23 TURNOVER  by BELTON,BRYANNA
SUB OUT by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY 02:23
SUB IN by CAMPER ,NA'YEL 02:23
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KIARA 02:11
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HALEY 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE ,SADIE
02:03 TURNOVER  by BURNETTE ,SADIE

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,TAYLOR 01:58 65-43 V 22
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KIARA --

01:36 65-46 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
-- ASSIST  by BELTON,BRYANNA

MISS LAYUP by CAMPER ,NA'YEL 01:25
01:25 BLOCK  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TAYLOR 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BLALOCK,TREA --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TAYLOR 00:57
REBOUND OFF by CAMPER ,NA'YEL --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPER ,NA'YEL 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,AUDREY
FOUL  by BLALOCK,TREA 00:49

00:49 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)
00:49 MISS FT by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
00:40 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

STEAL  by JOHNSON,HALEY 00:40
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TAYLOR 00:32
REBOUND OFF by CAMPER ,NA'YEL --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HALEY 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
FOUL  by BLALOCK,TREA 00:20

00:20 65-48 V 17 GOOD FT by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)
00:20 MISS FT by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HALEY 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by TEASLEY,AUDREY
FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLOR 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 65-49 V 16 GOOD FT by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)


